Citation: S. Navas et al. (Particle Data Group), Phys. Rev. D 110, 030001 (2024)
χc1(3872) IG (JPC ) = 0+(1 + +)
also known as X (3872)
This state shows properties different from a conventional qq state.
A candidate for an exotic structure. See the review on non-qq states.
First observed by CHOI 03 in B → K π+π− J/ψ(1S) decays as a
narrow peak in the invariant mass distribution of the π+π− J/ψ(1S)
final state. Isovector hypothesis excluded by AUBERT 05B and

√
s).
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
(3871.70 ± 0.15+0.07
−0.08)
− i(0.19 ± 0.08+0.14
−0.19)
1 ABLIKIM 24C BES3 e+ e− → γχc1(3872)
1 From simultaneous line shape fits of e+ e− → γχc1(3872) → γ [D0D0π0 ] and
γ [J/ψπ+π− ]. The most prominent pole is reported at 7.04 ± 0.15+0.07
−0.08 MeV above
the D0D0π0 threshold of 3864.66 MeV on the first sheet with respect to the D∗0D0
channel. The uncertainty in the D0 width is included in the uncertainty of the pole mass.
χc1(3872) MASS FROM J/ψX MODEχc1(3872) MASS FROM J/ψX MODEχc1(3872) MASS FROM J/ψX MODEχc1(3872) MASS FROM J/ψX MODE
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
3871.64 ± 0.06 OUR AVERAGE3871.64 ± 0.06 OUR AVERAGE3871.64 ± 0.06 OUR AVERAGE3871.64 ± 0.06 OUR AVERAGE
3870.2 ± 0.7 ±0.3 24.6 ABLIKIM 23W BES3 e+ e− →
J/ψ(1S)π+π−ω
3871.64 ± 0.06 ±0.01 19.8k 1 AAIJ 20S LHCB B+ →
J/ψπ+ π−K+

− mψ(2S)mχc1(3872)
− mψ(2S)
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
185.598±0.067±0.068 15.6k 1 AAIJ 20AD LHCB pp → J/ψπ+π−X
185.54 ±0.06 19.8k 2 AAIJ 20S LHCB pp → J/ψπ+π−X
187.4 ±1.4 25 3 AUBERT 05R BABR B+ → K+ J/ψπ+π−
1Using χc1(3872) produced in inclusive b-hadron decays. Breit-Wigner parametrization.
Superseded by the combined value in AAIJ 20S.
2 Combining mχc1(3872)
− mψ(2S) = 185.49 ± 0.06 ± 0.03 MeV from AAIJ 20S and
the measured mass difference from AAIJ 20AD. Breit-Wigner parametrization.
3 Superseded by AUBERT 06.
χc1(3872) WIDTHχc1(3872) WIDTHχc1(3872) WIDTHχc1(3872) WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) CL% EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.19±0.21 OUR AVERAGE1.19±0.21 OUR AVERAGE1.19±0.21 OUR AVERAGE1.19±0.21 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
1.39±0.24±0.10 15.6k 1 AAIJ 20AD LHCB pp → J/ψπ+π−X
0.96+0.19
−0.18±0.21 4.2k 2 AAIJ 20S LHCB B+ → J/ψπ+π−K+
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
π+π− J/ψ(1S)
)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
π+π− J/ψ(1S)
)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
π+π− J/ψ(1S)
)
/Γtotal Γ3/Γ
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.043±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.043±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.043±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.043±0.014 OUR AVERAGE
0.043±0.002±0.013 1 AAIJ 20S LHCB B+ → J/ψπ+π−K+
0.047±0.005±0.015 2 CHOI 11 BELL B+ → π+π− J/ψK+
0.045±0.009±0.014 93 3,4 AUBERT 08Y BABR B → χc1(3872)K
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

)
/Γ
(
π+π− J/ψ(1S)
)
Γ7/Γ3Γ
(
ωJ/ψ(1S)
)
/Γ
(
π+π− J/ψ(1S)
)
Γ7/Γ3
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.16±0.24 OUR AVERAGE1.16±0.24 OUR AVERAGE1.16±0.24 OUR AVERAGE1.16±0.24 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
1.24±0.33±0.10 1,2 AAIJ 23S LHCB B+ → K+ J/ψπ+π−
1.6 +0.4
−0.3 ±0.2 3 ABLIKIM 19V BES e+ e− → γωJ/ψ
0.8 ±0.3 4 DEL-AMO-SA...10B BABR B → ωJ/ψK

)
/Γtotal Γ10/ΓΓ
(
D∗0D0
)
/Γtotal Γ10/ΓΓ
(
D∗0D0
)
/Γtotal Γ10/ΓΓ
(
D∗0D0
)
/Γtotal Γ10/Γ
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.46±0.16 OUR AVERAGE0.46±0.16 OUR AVERAGE0.46±0.16 OUR AVERAGE0.46±0.16 OUR AVERAGE
0.52+0.13
−0.11±0.16 1,2 HIRATA 23 BELL e+ e− → Υ(4S)
0.42±0.10±0.13 41+9
−8

)
/Γ
(
π+π− J/ψ(1S)
)
Γ27/Γ3Γ
(
γ J/ψ
)
/Γ
(
π+π− J/ψ(1S)
)
Γ27/Γ3
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.52±0.19 OUR AVERAGE0.52±0.19 OUR AVERAGE0.52±0.19 OUR AVERAGE0.52±0.19 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
0.38±0.20±0.01 8 ± 4 ABLIKIM 24X BES3 e+ e− → ωχc1(3872)
0.79±0.28 ABLIKIM 20W BES3 e+ e− → γχc1(3872)
Γ
(